TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ripple Technologies, Inc.		06/20/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NitroSecurity, Inc.
Street Address:	230 Commerce Way
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853922	INFORMANT
Registration Number:	2621262	LOGCASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290721132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0930

900117294

Date:	09/30/2008
Fotal Attachments: 4 source=ripple nitrosecurity assignment#page1.tif source=ripple nitrosecurity assignment#page2.tif	
ource=ripple nitrosecurity assignment#page3.tif	

source=ripple nitrosecurity assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is executed and delivered by Ripple Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to NitroSecurity, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

Concurrently herewith, Assignor and Assignee are consummating the transactions contemplated by that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith between Assignor and Assignor (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring from Assignor substantially all of the assets of Assignor. All capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to obtain, any and all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to all registered trademarks, together with the registrations and applications therefor, throughout the world which Assignor may have, including without limitation the marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made herein and in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT: Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any applications or registrations therefore which Assignor may have, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, including, but not limited to, the use of the Marks in any manner; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past infringement and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. NO USE/CHALLENGE: As of the execution of this Trademark Assignment, Assignor shall permanently discontinue use of the Marks, and Assignor agrees not to challenge Assignee's right and title to the Marks, including the right of Assignee in and to its current and/or future registrations and applications for such Marks or seek to obtain or maintain state or federal trademark registrations for the Marks or any mark which so resembles the Marks as to be likely, when applied, to cause confusion or mistake or to deceive. Assignor further agrees that, as of the date hereof, Assignor will no longer use any and all merchandise and materials bearing the Marks not otherwise transferred to Assignee in connection with the Purchase Agreement.
- **3. AUTHORITY:** Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full right, power and authority to enter into and deliver this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. CONTINUING OBLIGATIONS: Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this

Trademark Assignment, including the execution of documentation required by any state or federal agency and/or registrar responsible for the registration or administration of the Marks, including without limitation the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 5. BINDING EFFECT: The covenants and conditions contained in this Trademark Assignment shall apply to and bind the parties hereto and their heirs, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns. Nothing herein contained shall itself change, amend, extend or alter (nor shall it be deemed or construed as changing, amending, extending or altering) the terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement in any manner whatsoever. In the event of any conflict or other difference between the Purchase Agreement and this Trademark Assignment, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.
- **6. GOVERNING LAW:** This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

RIPPLE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By Name: BRIND E, MCD DNN6//
Title: CEO

COUNTY OF Montgomen) ss

On this 20 day of 2008, before me personally came Duan Effection me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the person described in and which executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day and year first above written.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL
BEVERLY GREEN, Notary Public
West Conshibition Twp., Montgomery Co.
My Constission Expires June 22, 2011

My Commission Expires: 6/22/1/

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

INFORMANT	Registered	(Int'l Class: 9)	SN:78-271657
	June 15, 2004	Computer software	RN:2,853,922
		namely, security	
		software for	
		monitoring	
		networks and	
		security auditing	
		software which	
		delivers audit trail	
		data on user activity	
LOGCASTER	Registered	(Int'l Class: 9)	SN:76-351059
,	September 17, 2002	Computer software	RN:2,621,262
		for application,	
		server, and network	
		monitoring and	
		management	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003861 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 09/30/2008